S - |

In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2 y
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

u Company details

Company number [0 [1 [1[6 [5 [0o[1

o

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

B

04/G1/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABKD52BN*
A3D 01/12/2017 #41
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Monarch HoldingsﬁLimited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Fuli forename(s) James Robert

Surname Tucker

E . Administrator's address

Buifding name/number |1 5 Canada Square )

Street |Canary Wharf
’London

Post town f

County/Region ‘

Postcode | E [Tﬁyr—ﬁrélil_l—i

Country I

m Administrator's name o

Fullforenamels) _|Blair Camegie © v i section to el s abut

Surname Nimmo another administratar,

E Administrator’s address e

Building name/number |1 5 Canada Square Egthel: administrato:’l .

se this section to tell us about

Street |Canary Wharf another administrator.
hondon

Post town |

County/Region [

o [ E[1[4] [5l6l [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

Yau do net have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wifl help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

tnbmimz |ames Robert Tucker

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

@ Where to send

Company name KPMG LLP

Address

15 Canada Square

Canary Wharf

Post town

London

County/Region

|
|
|
|
|

Posfeode

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3ULZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Counbry

| E FF’#FWI—LF ﬂ Further information

-

l Telephore

0800 015 2557

Checklist

We may return forms completed incerrectly or
with infarmation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the recuired documents,

[3 You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
cr email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s |

Attachment

t have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2 e loprfr

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Bls Il Plolyly

o
ar

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature
"
1

Tl

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for x What this form is NOT for > Filling in this form
Use this continuation page ta You can't use this continuation Please complete in typescript or in
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an bold black caprtals
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation, All fields are mandatory unless
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office. specified or indicated by *

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

I Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
. with the following forms:
Administrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMB, VAM7
: - CVA1, CVA3, (VA4
L Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
0 Manager AMOB, AMO7, AMO8, AMO9,
O Nominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
_ AM13, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O  Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
- o - LIQ2, 11Q3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,
O  Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
! Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s} IRichard James
Surname , Beard
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber| 15 Canada Square
Street | Canary Wharf
Post town | London
County/Region |
Postcode |E 1 14 |5IG L
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

[ Name of Company ; Company number
Monarch Holdings Limited 01165001

[ the [ Court case number
High Court of Justice 007270 of 2017

Statement as to the affairs of (a} Monarch Holdings Limited (the ‘Company’), 15
Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5GL

On the 2 October 2017, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete

statement of the affairs of the Company as at 2 October 2017 the date that the
Company entered administration.

Fuill name (HASTRHa! oW BEovnlETU

Signed M

Dated 23 el 007




Rule 3 31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company | Company number 7
£1185001

Monarch Holdings Linmited

FInthe o J Court case number

High Count of Justice Q07270 of 2017

With regards 1o the Statement of Affars of
Monarch Holdings Lirnited
(the 'Company’)

made on

by Chris Bennett
Statement of Truth

i, Richard Perthagen. Pusey House, Pusey, Farringdon, Oxfordshire. SN7 808

concur with the SofA af the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the SofA are 3 full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entesed
administration OR concur with the Stalement of Affairs of the above Company. subject to the
following quallfications

and helieve that, subject to these qualifications. the facts staled in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Futname__ Q1 (lARD  PE ALHALEN

Signed 4( [:’H( ‘ / % 2 T -
4 3‘:1!20]?‘

Dated A




A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Book Value Realise

ASSETS £ £ Note
Assets subject to fixed charge:

- Intetlectual Property Rights - 100,000 1
- Investment in subsidiary {Monarch 2011 Ltd) 1 Uncertain 2
- Investment in subsidiary {(Monarch Airlines Ltd) 188,054,870 - 2
- Investment in subsidiary (First Aviation Ltd) 25,000 - 2
- Investment in subsidiary (Monarch Techrnical Support Ltd) 2 - 2
- Investment in subsidiary (Monarch Group Management Ltd) 2 - 2
Total assets subject to fixed charge 100,000

Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)

- Petrol Jersey Limited {94,685,897) (94,685,897) 3
- The Board of the Pension Protection Fund (6,468,626) (7,500,000) 4
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d (102,085,897}
Assets subject to floating charge:

- Cash 442 442

- Intercompany (Monarch Airlines Ltd) 46,977,341 -

- Intercompany {Monarch Travel Group Ltd) 13,413,026 -

- Intercompany {Monarch Holidays Limited) 18,797,929 -

- Intercompany {Group relief) 80,708 -
Total assets subject to floating charge 442
Uncharged assets: -
Total uncharged assets -
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 166,194,798 442

Notes:
1 - Intellectual Property Rights assumed to be minimal.

2 - Investments assumed to be nil for all investments apart from Monarch 2011 Limited which is uncertain.
Monarch 2011 Limited holds an investment in Monarch Arrcraft Engineering Limited which is an ongoing trading
entity. It has recently lost its largest customer, Monarch Airlines Limited.

3 - This includes £75,000,000 of borrowings and £19,685,897 of accrued interest and fees.

4 - Book value is lower than realisable value as these loans were interest free. Under IFRS, a portion of this was
recognised as a capital commitment.

Signature M— Date 22/1v1/Yp



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from
page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-

- Prefarential {employee) creditars (No. Nil)
- Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry
forward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge

Debts secured by floating charge

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down}

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders):-

- Trade creditors, Intercompany, Other creditors

- Employee creditors

- Pre-paid consumer creditars

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Notes-

(92,370,200}

442

442

{102,085,897)

(102,085,455)

(82,370,200)

(92,370,200)

(102,085,455)

(194,455,655)

(168,004,871)

(362,460,526}

1 - Cost of administraticn will be in excess of assets available for floating charge holders. Therefare, nil.

Signature %\M—‘

Date

231047

Note



T 910N

Vs

kg

%\v armyeudis

19p|0Y TOLY UIRLW 3Y] SBM PRYILIT SARRIOH LIJEUD dNoJIS U2JBUOW Y] Uyl J3pIoy 101y UR Jo aunjie) Aue peajuelend Auedwioz ay) - T

S910N

tooz‘ose'z6) |eoL
e/u gfu g/u gfu gfu {o00‘DsT'T) Asslar AMT T3 13124 315 80F|d UDIRIS £ Z/ET “a3e|d 13LBYS £T/E? PolWI ASsIar JOSPLIM
Bfu Bfu efu g/u gfu {oo0"00T) pugdul H1E W¥¥I3 uopuos 128435 B3I T "@SNOH (11K 'd71 811013Q polwn shepijoy Lew|nd
efu Bju efu g/u g/u V4] pueduz dlg ¥#D3 Juopuoq 122415 WY T 'ISNOH ||IH ‘d11 931027 palwi] Joddng |esiuyds] Yaeuow
efu 2/u 0] e/u efu (96z'08p'87) puejgug NNB ZN1 uoIn ABpn 122ds0.d ‘B5noH 133d50.0d PR JuasuIBUl B2y YiruO
e/u efu e/u gfu e/u (ET4'PSSTT) pue|3u3 199 #13 uopuoy alenhs epeuen g1 PayuI TTOE YHeuow
e/u e/u e/fu e/u e/u (64/1°SEQ'ST) finoquuiaxm TEET-1 anoleyn S5IGING-IPURIG PIBAINCE ¥GZ Y 5 aAyge]
efu eju efu e/u gju {000'0S) puejdul 418 ¥pi3 uscpuo 192038 33T T ISNOH ||IH ‘AT 3N0)8Q PRI SWeu( Jueisi]
Bfu gfu B/fu B/ Efu {000‘0005E) puedug 315 920/ uopuol Agmsdun 6S-Sp "ISNOH YD WiIe(Y ISNIL [SARIL A1y
L0od ajes 3 Ajunoas  uand 1031pada ERUET] Asuno) P35O A S53IPPY WELMIBD 10 JOYRIID JO DUIEN
Jujwier) leucl3jpuo] jo anjep  Alnzas Aq play 39 Junowy
f1RNeUI/dH ajed  AJLINDBS Aue
JLENTIES]

slojipal) aped) Auedwo)



iy e MNWN el aimzugis

- - H3

7 1q9p |ejoL I gap Fap Auna) apoDIsad A ssalppy aakojdwa lewwio) Jo sako|dwa jo aweN
painaasun [enuaiaald

sioypaJt) aahojdwl JswaodeaAo|dw]



Clin | & sEa . alnjeudig

3g2p J01|paJa Jawnsuol pled-aid (€30

3 1g9p Anunoy apoansag 5T} ssaJppy JUBLIE}? 0 JOUPAID JO AWeN
1O JUnowy

S1031pa42 Jawnsuol pied-ald Auedwor)



Lifu g

aleq

%% aimeudis

1IN} u] pred Uasq BABL SUOIINGUISIP {|B JO W/ E ZHTF 1544 343 20u0 [231ded JO suINjad Jg SUCIINGLISIp 01 S1US1J OU JABY |jBYS pUE
uinlad JO 9184 paxy JY10 10 15243101 03 SB SIYHLI OU ALLRD ||1M BaeyYs By "Auedwor ay) Ag spew eldeD JO SUINIBS PUB SUOINGLISIP (|2 J0 W/ E /T 351 34) JO 123dSal U] S35SE|D J3Y1C ||B LO pESYE YUEBJ ||EYS SBJEYS aduaiaaid ayL - 7

'Sy T 953} DABY 10U OP SIUEYS AJRUIRIO Y, 2Y) sealaym AuedLio) ayi jo Buniaaw |eipuad e je 5104 pue Xeads ‘pualje
0] S1APIOY JIBY} 2L saeys Aruipio ay ) pred ulaq aney AIEYS 3IUai3)a1d BY3 01 SUOHINGUISIP 133)E |eded o Suinlal 4o suawhed puapiap 01 sEup|oy 413yl o3 eled cid p3|lua SIE saleys AJBLIPIO Y, PUE S9.JeYS AJBUIDIC 8Y] - T

533100
T/8'00°89T  TL8'PO0'89T

saieys AIBUIpIQ Y, - T 330N 8700891 LBRP008'9T pue(du3 YNZ Q¥D uopAoad peoy jlemdwig ‘eauessieudy puny W0NJI30Id UOISLBY

$3JEYS AJBUIRIQ - T 810N €REFOT'TST EREPOTTST Agsliar AT T3r J3119H 15 28| UCIEDS (7 /EL ‘I0R|d JOMBYS LT/ET P ADSIB[ JOSPUIA

SIIBYS dIUBIBBId - € SION T T Aasia[ AT 13 PEIEINRIN 3IB|d UDIESS £7/E€C ‘3nkld 19UeYD ‘L 7/ET payilli] ASsial JOSPUIAA

play saleys jo sjelag 3 play Aunoo IpoAsod [31e] Ssaippy 13p|oyaIBYS JO IWEN

anjea jeujwoN

saleys jo ‘oN

sJap|oyaJeys Auedwo)



